SOCIETY OF SAINT VINCENT DE PAUL
ST. PAUL THE APOSTLE CONFERENCE

Community Impact 2023

Visit our website at ssvpstpaulburlington.com
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STATISTICS

1846 volunteer hours

14 volunteers 397 visits
118 adults 71 children
60 families
Admin costs
Angel Tree 4%
program |

27%

Food
43%

Education
13%

Prison Ministry/ \Other

5% assistance
8%

DISBURSEMENTS
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SOCIETY OF SAINT VINCENT DE PAUL
ST. PAUL THE APOSTLE CONFERENCE
4 2023 Financial Summary

Thank you for your generosity!

Donations are accepted through blue envelope collections, monthly loose change collections,

pre-authorized debit, eTransfers and online through Canada Helps. See our website.

RECEIPTS

Monthly collections at church
PAD program/Canada Helps (excluding Angel Tree)
Other
Christmas Angel Tree program
Total funding from St. Paul the Apostle parishioners
St. Paul The Apostle CWL
St. Paul the Apostle Social Committee
Knights of Columbus Council #17397
Directed through SSVP Halton and SSVP National
Directed through United Way
TOTAL RECEIPTS

DISBURSEMENTS

Christmas Angel Tree (food and gift cards)
Clothing
Education (bursaries; supplies; laptops; CLB)
Food cards
Food cards - Easter
Food cards - Thanksgiving
Furniture/mattresses/appliances
Medical and dental
Indigenous aid (Whale Cove)
Prison Ministry
Rent and utilities
Transportation
Twinning (Haiti & Guatemala)

TOTAL ASSISTANCE TO NEIGHBOURS IN NEED
Administration (bank charges, insurance, dues)

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

2023
$60,573
21,091
5,808
33,719

121,191
500
3,000
1,000
3,843
28

$129,561

$31,250
356
14,750
36,174
6,800
6,000
682
1,575
2,500
5,638
695
212
3,050

109,681
4,923

$114,604

PHONE: 905-522-8222

EMAIL: ssvpstpaulthepostle@gmail.com

Visit our website at ssvpstpaulburlington.com



mailto:ssvpstpaulthepostle@gmail.com

